

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5678

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

27 September 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Genesiscare.

You asked:

- 1. Please can you tell me if the Trust sends NHS Patients to GenesisCare for Cancer treatment?*
- 2. Does the Trust send private patients to GenesisCare for cancer treatment?*
- 3. How many Maidstone & Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust patients were treated by GenesisCare in 2018 and 2019? Please break the numbers down into NHS and private.*
- 4. How long is the Trusts contract with GenesisCare?*

Trust response:

1. Yes.
2. No
3. 26 NHS patients
4. Genesis one stop breast clinics contract runs through to the end of December 2019.